TM
© 2018 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.1
Rev. 3/16/2018
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

2400 Initial Lumens
*Consult Factory for CFL, Linear Fluorescent, HID, and Induction Lamping
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Lamp/Wattage Color Voltage Finish OptionsLatches
SERIES
 VTC-N = VTC Narrow Series
LATCHES
 CPL = Clear Polycarbonate Latches
 SSL = Stainless Steel Latches - Standard
LAMP TYPE/QUANTITY/WATTAGE
  Refer to Above Chart
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE
 3K = ±3000K Range LED
 4K = ±4000K Range LED
 5K = ±5000K Range LED
 65K = ±6500K Range LED
VOLTAGE
 120 = 120 Volts
 277 = 277 Volts
 347 = 347 Volts
 EBU = Universal Volt (120-277v) Electronic Driver
FINISH
 WH = White Finish — Standard
OPTIONS
 FUS = Single Fusing
 ACM = Aircraft Cable Mount
 DFUS = Double Fusing
 GTD = Generator Transfer Device (Bodine)
 HUB2 = 1/2” Myers Hub
 HUB3 = 3/4” Myers Hub
 MSE = Motion Sensor External; Single circuit: all on, all off
   Specify Finish: White (WH) or Bronze (BZ)
 MSE2 = Motion Sensor External; Dual circuit, half on half off
   Specify Finish: White (WH) or Bronze (BZ)
 NS = No Stem Included
LED OPTIONS
 BL1 = Bi-Level Light (High/Low)
   — Single AC Input Feed
   — Switch Sensor (Required)
 BL2 = Bi-Level Light (High/Low)
   — Wired for Dual AC Input Feeds
 D7 = 0-10V low-voltage LED Dimming
   — 100-30% Standard, Consult Factory for Other
 D8 = LED Dimming: Forward Phase (Triac)
 GC = Diffusion Lens for Glare Control of LED
 SG = 10KA Surge Protection for  LED fixtures
   (meets ANSI spec C62.41.2)
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS❸�
No onsite Emergency Power (AC or DC) is provided
Specify Fixture Voltage: 120V or 277V Power Feed
A=120V or B=277V
LED Emergency Battery
 EL82 = LED 4 Watt (Integral)
 EL85 = LED 20 Watt (Integral)
 EL88 = LED 16 Watt (Integral)
 REL67 = LED 23 Watt Cold Weather (Remote)�